The Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 in the Borough of Buena, County of Atlantic

Resolution # 2016-012

Authorizing Award of Contract Relative to Site Improvements

WHEREAS, the Fire District advertised for bids relative to various site improvements; and

WHEREAS, various bids were received and reviewed by the engineer for the project; and

WHEREAS, the lowest qualified responsible bidder was Rickey Slade Construction, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the engineer has recommended an award of contract to this bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 in the Borough of Buena, County of Atlantic, as follows:

- (1) An award of contract is hereby made to the referenced bidder contingent upon a certification of availability of funds for the project by the Fire District Treasurer.
- (2) This award is further contingent upon the execution by the bidder of the appropriate contract and providing of required documentation pursuant to the bid documentation.